Total Personal Income by State, 1986-1991
[millions of dollars]
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UNITED STATES
NEW ENGLAND
CONNECTICUT
MAINE
MASSACHUSETTS
NEW HAMPSHIRE
RHODE ISLAND
VERMONT
MIDEAST
DELAWARE
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
MARYLAND
NEW JERSEY
NEW YORK
PENNSYLVANIA
GREAT LAKES
ILLINOIS
INDIANA
MICHIGAN
OHIO
WISCONSIN
PLAINS
IOWA
KANSAS
MINNESOTA
MISSOURI
NEBRASKA
NORTH DAKOTA
SOUTH DAKOTA
SOUTHEAST
ALABAMA
ARKANSAS
FLORIDA
GEORGIA
KENTUCKY
LOUISIANA
MISSISSIPPI
NORTH CAROLINA
SOUTH CAROLINA
TENNESSEE
VIRGINIA
WEST VIRGINIA
SOUTHWEST
ARIZONA
NEW MEXICO
OKLAHOMA
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1986 1987

3580700 3790116
222134 241290
63065 68699
15453 16884
104306 112807
17499 19380
14535 15624
7275 7897
722581 769072
9974 10760
11522 12185
77015 83539
145779 157340
304887 322759
173404 182489
610907 640076
181772 190910
73165 77143
137851 143558
151111 157897
67009 70568
245999 258017
37474 39061
35281 36820
63583 67587
71709 75141
21383 22206
8291 8482
8277 8720
738936 789053
46210 48834
26152 27189
173829 188703
83415 89534
42587 44835
51383 51153
25486 26917
80582 86788
38765 41634
59087 63557
90927 98935
20513 20974
333918 341812
46065 49724
17107 17838
40820 40701
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TEXAS
ROCKY MOUNTAINS
COLORADO

IDAHO

MONTANA

UTAH

WYOMING
FAR WEST

ALASKA

CALIFORNIA

HAWAII

NEVADA

OREGON
WASHINGTON

NEW ENGLAND
MIDDLE ATLANTIC
EAST NORTH CENTRAL
WEST NORTH CENTRAL
SOUTH ATLANTIC
EAST SOUTH CENTRAL
WEST SOUTH CENTRAL
MOUNTAIN

PACIFIC
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229927
97442
50471
11480

9873
19020
6598
608783
9938

463601
16099
15415
36279
67450

222134

624070

610907

245999

586541

173370

348282

176029

593368

233549
100390
51921
11986
10144
19978
6361
650406
9545
497331
17208
16799
38314
71209
241290
662588
640076
258017
633052
184142
352592
184751
633607
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1988 1989 1990 1991

4063785 4368495 4649706 4814495
263888 281470 292836 298642
75211 80155 83978 85642
18419 19974 21099 21548
123425 131202 135566 137924
21235 22578 23337 24038
16993 18143 18878 19291
8605 9419 9976 10198
832695 894432 946763 972250
11720 12815 13727 14154
13151 13870 14044 14397
91340 98995 104762 107836
172570 183980 194598 199181
348760 375402 397006 405765
195155 209370 222626 230917
681913 730188 771215 793684
204043 219522 232735 239293
82103 88141 93259 96365
152945 163173 170385 174750
168185 178997 189139 194384
74639 80355 85698 88891
270140 290443 309511 320718
40370 43934 46942 48347
38890 40767 44065 45706
71075 77366 82039 84769
79348 84544 88817 92470
23680 25213 27218 28220
7883 8839 9625 9903
8894 9780 10806 11303
851014 917513 981602 1024552
52358 56138 60208 63458
29010 30788 32967 34698
204767 226798 243040 252146
97141 103608 110722 115473
47741 51404 55219 58027
53875 56230 60131 63970
28871 30800 32714 34545
94419 102015 109094 113536
45203 47962 52816 55055
68299 72794 77612 81651
107368 116013 122550 126237
21962 22965 24531 25754
360127 384096 411222 433100
52787 56214 59472 62166
18804 20005 21352 22665
42475 44990 47620 49340

Page 3



246061
104927
54368
12652
10299
21052
6555
699082
9879
534476
18609
18705
41192
76221
263888
716484
681913
270140
687069
197270
371421
195222
680377

262888
112893
58125
14053
11306
22503
6906
757459
10859
575569
20562
21370
45163
83936
281470
768752
730188
290443
745040
211135
394895
210482
736090

282777
120625
61942
15271
11709
24269
7434
815932
11447
616668
22882
24083
48917
91936
292836
814230
771215
309511
795285
225753
423495
225533
791850

298928
127646
65365
15935
12673
25890
7783
843904
12015
633326
24045
25398
51353
97766
298642
835863
793684
320718
824589
237682
446937
237875
818506
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